ifaw

Thank you for fundraising to support the International Fund for Animal Welfare. Your fundraiser is essential in helping animals and people thrive together. The International Fund for Animal Welfare is grateful for the support it receives from the community.

The terms and conditions below apply to organisations, groups and individuals who fundraise to support the International Fund for Animal Welfare. By signing the Authority to Fundraise, you are agreeing to the below terms and conditions.

- 1. In order to conduct a Fundraising Event for IFAW, the fundraiser must have an official Letter of Authority issued by IFAW for the Fundraising Event. This is required by law in most States and Territories in Australia and is a requirement of fundraising for IFAW (Australia).
- 2. The person whose name appears on the Letter of Authority to fundraise is the Registered Fundraiser, which makes them solely accountable for managing the Fundraising Event in an appropriate and responsible way. This includes deciding on the Fundraising Event date, venue, activity and any associated costs in running the event. The Registered Fundraiser must notify IFAW of any changes to their Fundraising Event in advance and must only fundraise for the period of time authorised by IFAW.
- 3. Registered Fundraisers agree to pay all costs involved with running their Fundraising Event. Fundraising Event costs are at the discretion of the Registered Fundraiser. IFAW will not reimburse any person/s for any Fundraising Event associated costs.
- 4. Registered Fundraisers need to comply with any obligations under applicable legislation and/or regulations in the State or Territory in which they are conducting their Fundraising Event. You may be responsible for organising permits, licenses, insurance or obtaining an Authority to Fundraise where necessary for fundraising activities such as raffles or competitions (this excludes permits for door to door and public coin collections which are organised by IFAW at the point of registration). This information will be available from your state government or local council and obtaining these permits is the responsibility of the Fundraiser and not IFAW.
- 5. The Fundraiser is responsible for ensuring the safety of the event, including public liability insurance and providing first aid if required.
- 6. Organisers must seek approval for the use of our name and logo on any communications and cannot under any circumstances use any of our photos or logos without permission.
- 7. The organiser holds all funds raised from the fundraising event on behalf of IFAW until the completion of the event and will make sure the funds are kept in a secure place. Funds raised will then be transferred to IFAW via bank transfer, or paid by credit card transfer.
- 8. We reserve the right to terminate our support for the fundraising event at any time if the organiser is failing to meet any of the above responsibilities.